
2 1242 GRABUSTE Aiga LAT

3 1379 SERGEYEVA Nadezhda RUS

4 1127 OMRANI Yasmina FRA

5 1045 KLUCINOVÁ Eliška CZE

6 1020 MAKSIMAVA Yana BLR

7 1437 ILKEVYCH Iryna UKR

8 1372 PANTELEYEVA Yana RUS

9 1075 SADEIKO Grit EST

10 1417 HALLIN Ellinore SWE

11 1088 MATTILA Maiju FIN

12 1300 MARCUSSEN Ida NOR

13 1063 HERNANDO Bárbara ESP

19 JUL 2009

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

Heptathlon Women
Intermediate Results

Final

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 7001 Carolina Klüft SWE Paris (FRA) 24 AUG 2003
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 6291 Laurien Hoos NED Erfurt (GER) 15 JUL 2005

Behind
Rank Bib Name Nat 100H HJ SP 200m LJ JT 800m Prog. LeaderPoints (Pts)

1 1366 KURBAN Olga RUS

13.63 1.80 13.76 24.57
(-0.2) (-0.3)

1031 (1) 978 (2) 778 (4) 927 (1)
2009 (1) 2787 (2) 3714 (1)

3714

13.66 1.77 14.56 24.73
(-0.2) (-1.7)

1027 (2) 941 (6) 831 (1) 912 (4)
1968 (2) 2799 (1) 3711 (2)

3711 3

14.04 1.80 14.32 25.50
(-0.2) (-1.7)

973 (7) 978 (2) 815 (2) 841 (9)
1951 (3) 2766 (3) 3607 (3)

3607 107

13.91 1.74 13.14 24.66
(-0.2) (-1.7)

991 (4) 903 (8) 737 (7) 918 (2)
1894 (8) 2631 (6) 3549 (4)

3549 165

14.33 1.80 13.47 25.24
(+0.9) (-1.7)

932 (9) 978 (2) 759 (5) 865 (7)
1910 (6) 2669 (5) 3534 (5)

3534 180

14.39 1.83 13.86 26.03
(-0.2) (-0.3)

924 (11) 1016 (1) 785 (3) 795 (14)
1940 (4) 2725 (4) 3520 (6)

3520 194

14.00 1.77 11.52 24.71
(-0.2) (-1.7)

978 (6) 941 (6) 629 (13) 914 (3)
1919 (5) 2548 (9) 3462 (7)

3462 252

14.42 1.80 12.43 25.72
(+0.9) (-0.3)

920 (12) 978 (2) 690 (10) 822 (11)
1898 (7) 2588 (7) 3410 (8)

3410 304

13.73 1.71 10.86 24.75
(+0.9) (-1.7)

1017 (3) 867 (11) 586 (14) 910 (5)
1884 (9) 2470 (11) 3380 (9)

3380 334

14.32 1.74 12.90 25.72
(+0.9) (-0.3)

934 (8) 903 (8) 721 (8) 822 (11)
1837 (10) 2558 (8) 3380 (10)

3380 334

14.56 1.74 12.64 25.98
(+0.9) (-0.3)

901 (13) 903 (8) 704 (9) 799 (13)
1804 (11) 2508 (10) 3307 (11)

3307 407

14.34 1.62 13.29 25.49
(-0.2) (-0.3)

931 (10) 759 (14) 747 (6) 842 (8)
1690 (13) 2437 (13) 3279 (12)

3279 435

13.91 1.65 11.98 25.66
(-0.2) (-0.3)

991 (4) 795 (13) 660 (12) 827 (10)
1786 (12) 2446 (12) 3273 (13)

3273 441
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Heptathlon Women
Intermediate Results

Final

Behind
Rank Bib Name Nat 100H HJ SP 200m LJ JT 800m Prog. LeaderPoints (Pts)

14 1291 SPILJARD Amanda NED

14.95 1.68 12.23 25.10
(+0.9) (-1.7)

848 (14) 830 (12) 676 (11) 878 (6)
1678 (14) 2354 (14) 3232 (14)

3232 482

1199 VÖRÖS Orsolya HUN

DNF DNS

DNF0

Legend
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start H Hurdles HJ High Jump
JT Javelin Throw LJ Long jump Prog. Progressive Pts Points
SP Shot Put

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
Timing, Measurement and Data Service by

printed at SAT 18 JUL 2009 18:11 Page 2 of 2



18 JUL 2009

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

200m Women
Results
Semifinal

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 21.71 Marita Koch GDR Karl-Marx-Stadt (GDR) 10 JUN 1979
EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 21.71 Heike Drechsler GDR Jena (GDR) 29 JUN 1986
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 22.57 Hana Benesova CZE Turku (FIN) 13 JUL 1997

Semifinal 1 11:25 Wind: +1.2 m/s

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Fn Result

1 FEDORIVA Aleksandra RUS 24 JUN 1988 4 0.209 23.34 Q
2 WEDLER Weronika POL 17 JUL 1989 7 0.243 23.48 Q PB
3 POHREBNYAK Nataliya UKR 19 FEB 1988 6 0.185 23.52 q SB
4 DUCK Joey GBR 14 APR 1989 3 0.193 23.77
5 PASCAL Wendy FRA 13 AUG 1989 5 0.260 23.83 PB
6 D'ANGELO Michaela ITA 9 SEP 1989 8 0.274 24.36
7 TÁBORSKÁ Monika CZE 31 MAR 1988 2 0.209 F1 24.65

Semifinal 2 11:33 Wind: +1.1 m/s

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 POPOWICZ Marika POL 28 APR 1988 4 0.170 23.15 Q PB
2 KIEVICH Alena BLR 6 OCT 1987 6 0.160 23.15 Q PB
3 SARGENT Lucy GBR 13 SEP 1988 3 0.172 23.57 q PB
4 SAVLINIS Yelizaveta RUS 16 AUG 1987 5 0.182 23.85
5 VASSELL Kadene NED 29 JAN 1989 7 0.174 23.95 PB
6 BAFLAN Joellie FRA 16 OCT 1988 2 0.268 24.07
7 KIERNAN Louise IRL 13 JUN 1987 8 0.223 24.27 PB
8 PRETELLI Martina SMR 28 DEC 1988 1 0.206 26.43

Semifinal 3 11:41 Wind: +0.6 m/s

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 DANOIS Johanna FRA 4 APR 1987 4 0.205 23.14 Q PB
2 PTAK Ewelina POL 20 MAR 1987 3 0.150 23.22 Q PB
3 JUREŠ Tina SLO 21 JUL 1987 6 0.160 23.70 PB
4 GARCÍA Estela ESP 20 MAR 1989 8 0.206 24.08
5 IONITA Anamaria ROU 7 JUL 1988 1 0.205 24.16 SB
6 HANCHAR Katsiaryna BLR 30 AUG 1988 2 0.223 24.29

YEFIMOVA Yekaterina RUS 28 JUN 1989 5 0.189 DNF
OKPARAEBO Ezinne NOR 3 MAR 1988 7 DNS

Qualified: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature: 21 °C Humidity: 56 % Conditions: Sunny

Legend
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start Fn False start PB Personal Best
Q Qualified by place q qualified by time SB Season Best
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1 2 3
1 PALAMEIKA Madara 59.70
2 SORMUNEN Oona 56.22
3 BUŠA Kristine 49.89 54.58
4 FOURNIER Anaëlle 51.30 50.86 53.40
5 ANGHELAS Ramona 52.46 49.31 x
6 EBERL Elisabeth 48.76 52.35 51.18
7 SPIKINA Aleksandra 47.30 47.65 51.73
8 URBICKA Anna 50.46 51.16 48.84
9 BUKSA Maryna x 50.20 50.61

10 DEKKERS Evelien x 46.22 44.11

1 2 3
1 REBRYK Vira 52.61 57.56
2 KUNINGAS Raine 52.33 x 56.99
3 SCHAFFARZIK Sandra x 56.72
4 JAAKKOLA Jelena 50.50 55.48
5 WESSMAN Anna x 55.04
6 OZOLINA Sinta 54.94
7 BOEKELMAN Melissa 47.36 49.96 51.80
8 KUNCEWICZ Urszula 45.76 48.32 44.90
9 BARVICIUTE V 41.06 x 48.08

10 DAHLE Tove Beate 45.39 39.34 43.39
ANDRAUD Matilde

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

Javelin Women
Results
Qualification

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 70.78m Maria Abakumova RUS Beijing (CHN) 21 AUG 2008
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 62.17m Linda Stahl GER Debrecen (HUN) 15 JUL 2007

Javelin Women
Qualification Group A 18 JUL 2009 / 12:40

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 PALAMEIKA Madara LAT 18 JUN 1987 3 59.70 Q PB
2 SORMUNEN Oona FIN 2 AUG 1989 7 56.22 Q
3 BUŠA Kristine LAT 5 MAY 1988 5 54.58 Q PB
4 FOURNIER Anaëlle FRA 20 JAN 1988 8 53.40 q
5 ANGHELAS Ramona ROU 3 JUL 1988 4 52.46 q
6 EBERL Elisabeth AUT 25 MAR 1988 2 52.35 q
7 SPIKINA Aleksandra RUS 16 JAN 1989 1 51.73
8 URBICKA Anna POL 1 MAR 1987 6 51.16
9 BUKSA Maryna BLR 19 OCT 1987 10 50.61

10 DEKKERS Evelien NED 28 APR 1988 9 46.22

Javelin Women
Qualification Group B 18 JUL 2009 / 13:40

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 REBRYK Vira UKR 25 FEB 1989 11 57.56 Q
2 KUNINGAS Raine EST 20 OCT 1988 5 56.99 Q PB
3 SCHAFFARZIK Sandra GER 22 JUN 1987 6 56.72 Q SB
4 JAAKKOLA Jelena FIN 7 MAR 1989 8 55.48 Q
5 WESSMAN Anna SWE 9 OCT 1989 1 55.04 Q
6 OZOLINA Sinta LAT 26 FEB 1988 7 54.94 Q SB
7 BOEKELMAN Melissa NED 11 MAY 1989 10 51.80
8 KUNCEW ICZ Urszula POL 11 JUN 1988 4 48.32
9 BARVICIUTE Viktorija LTU 26 JAN 1989 2 48.08 SB

10 DAHLE Tove Beate NOR 6 APR 1988 3 45.39
ANDRAUD Matilde FRA 28 APR 1989 9 DNS

Qualified: qualifying perf. 54.00 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature: 26 °C Humidity: 56 % Conditions: Sunny
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18 JUL 2009
Start Time: 16:50

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

High Jump Women
Results

Final

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL Roma (ITA) 30 AUG 1987
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 1.98m Svetlana Lapina RUS Göteborg (SWE) 1 AUG 1999
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 1.98m Blanka Vlasic CRO Bydgoszcz (POL) 19 JUL 2003

Rank Name Nat 1.70 1.75 1.79 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.91 Result

1 SHAMSUTDINOVA Aleksandra RUS - o o o o o xxx 1.89

2 BAUSCHKE Melanie GER - o xo o o xo xr 1.89

3 DOMEL Urszula POL o o o o xo xxx 1.86 PB

4 KLEIN Jennifer GER - o xo o xo xxx 1.86

5 JUNGMARK Ebba SWE - o o o xxo xxx 1.86 SB

5 WANNER Julia GER - o o o xxo xxx 1.86

7 DEMIREVA Mirela BUL - o o o xxx 1.83

8 WIKLUND Erika SWE - o xxo o xxx 1.83

9 KASPRZYCKA Justyna POL o xo o xxx 1.79

10 DESMET Hannelore BEL - xxo o xxx 1.79

11 GRINDEM Øyunn NOR - o xo xxx 1.79

12 LEACH Jessica GBR o o xxx 1.75

Weather conditions
Temperature: 26 °C Humidity: 56 % Conditions: Sunny

Legend
- Pass o Clearance PB Personal Best SB Season Best
x Failure

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
Timing, Measurement and Data Service by

printed at SAT 18 JUL 2009 18:27 Page 1 of 1



18 JUL 2009
Start Time: 17:10

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

Discus Men
Results

Final

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 68.60m Wolfgang Schmidt GDR Köln (GER) 21 MAY 1976
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 64.50m Robert Harting GER Erfurt (GER) 16 JUL 2005

Rank Name Nat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 SEDYUK Nikolay RUS 57.67 58.72 x 58.82 60.80 57.60 60.80 SB

2 HRYSHYN Ivan UKR 57.14 x 55.99 57.60 x 59.61 59.61

3 WIERIG Martin GER 56.65 59.12 57.26 x 58.94 x 59.12

4 LUIJTEN Boudewijn NED 56.43 x 53.61 x 53.11 58.13 58.13 PB

5 CZAJKOWSKI Przemyslaw POL 56.47 57.58 x x x x 57.58

6 AMUNDGÅRD Fredrik NOR 56.87 57.38 56.30 x x x 57.38

7 URBANEK Robert POL 56.81 54.09 56.05 54.57 57.38 54.30 57.38

8 ROSELL Per SWE 56.82 54.57 x 56.21 54.95 56.10 56.82

9 HUNT Margus EST x x 56.09 56.09

10 KARAMFILOV Rosen BUL 52.09 55.13 53.95 55.13

11 ARESTI Savvas CYP 52.79 x 53.35 53.35

12 KARSAK Pavlo UKR 50.80 x x 50.80

Weather conditions
Temperature: 26 °C Humidity: 56 % Conditions: Sunny

Legend
- Pass PB Personal Best SB Season Best x Failure
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18 JUL 2009
Start Time: 19:35

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

100m Hurdles Women
Results

Final

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 12.59 Anneliese Ehrhardt GDR München (GER) 8 SEP 1972
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 12.88 Susanna Kallur SWE Bydgoszcz (POL) 20 JUL 2003

Wind: -2.0m/s

Rank Name Nat Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 VUKICEVIC Christina NOR 4 0.167 12.99
2 SHTEPA Yekaterina RUS 5 0.166 13.28
3 TALAI Alina BLR 6 0.172 13.30
4 PAPLAUSKAYA Katsiaryna BLR 7 0.216 13.32
5 TAMOŠAITYTE Sonata LTU 8 0.202 13.36
6 URECH Lisa SUI 1 0.140 13.41
7 ELBE Anne-Kathrin GER 2 0.146 13.45
8 IVANCHENKO Galina RUS 3 0.194 F1 13.48

Weather conditions
Temperature: 26 °C Humidity: 56 % Conditions: Sunny

Legend
Fn False start
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